12-05-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE *OVER SHEET* (Rev 5.93) Patent and Trademark Of pa OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **JLY** Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101536443 bord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission of 11-15-00 Name and address of receiving party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Diversified Products, Inc. Steven B. Liebers Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🍇 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ___ 2554 Industry Lane xx Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Norristown State: PA ZIP: 19403 ☐ Other ____ Execution Date: July 28, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/629,760 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Stanley H. Cohen, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Enclosed Bernstein, Cohen & Pokotilow, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1635 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 12th Floor, Seven Penn Center 03-0075 ZI:2: 19103-_{City:} Philadelphia _{State:} PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /C1/2000 AAHMED! 0000001° 030075 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Stanley H. Cohen

40.00 Ch

Name of Person Signing

Stant H. Whin

November 13, 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN B. LIEBERS, having a postal address of 2554

Industry Lane, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403, have made a certain new and useful

invention in a TESTER FOR NEAR VISION, and am about to apply for Letters Patent of

the United States based thereon;

WHEREAS, DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place

of business at 2554 Industry Lane. Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which

may be made, conceived or acquired by me within one year following the date of this

assignment, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign

thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters

Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may

be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, STEVEN B. LIEBERS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

the said DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS. INC. my entire right, title and interest in and

throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said

invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me

within one year following the date of this assignment, in and to said application for Letters

REEL: 011292 FRAME: 0151

Patent and any and all Letters Patents and extensions thereof of the United States and

countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part

thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing,

renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith.

based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements

thereon,

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, INC.

and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters

Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been

made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above

referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any

improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me within one year

following the date of this assignment, and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and

administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any

further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters

Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the

said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any

improvements thereon. and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

2

PATENT REEL: 011292 FRAME: 0152 I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS. INC. and its legal representatives, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title in and to the invention and that I have not executed and will not execute any

instrument in conflict therewith.

I hereby authorize Alan H. Bernstein, Esq., or Stanley H. Cohen, Esq., or Manny D. Pokotilow, Esq., or Barry A. Stein, Esq., or Martin L. Faigus. Esq., or Eric S. Marzluf, Esq., or Robert S. Silver, Esq., or Scott M. Slomowitz, Esq., or Michael J. Berkowitz, Esq., or David M. Tener, Esq., or James J. Kozuch, Esq., or Frank M. Linguiti, Esq. or Gary A. Greene, Esq. or Marilou E. Watson, Esq. to insert in the Certificate provided for that purpose the serial number and filing date of the application about to be filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, STEVEN B. LIEBERS, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 2 day of 2, 4, 2000.

(SEAL

Steven B. Liebers

3

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	
	:	SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY		

Before me personally appeared said STEVEN B. LIEBERS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of ______, 2000.

Notary Public (SEAL

NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHAEL J. GIBBONS, Notary Public
Royersford Boro, Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2001

My Commission expires: $1 \le 1/5i \log 1$

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the application above referred to was filed in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on the, 2000, and
assigned Serial No. 19/1629 Jec.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this _/day
of) (ve mire , 2000.

Stanle H. Color

5

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011292 FRAME: 0155